
2019-2020 Daemen College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-5   Conf: 13-3   Home: 9-0   Away: 8-3   Neutral: 6-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Filbert, Tiara 28-28 987 35.3 145-339 .428 36-118 .305 76-96 .792 50 92 142 5.1 48 0 103 75 5 43 402 14.4
25 Titus, Katie 28-28 728 26.0 147-324 .454 40-127 .315 33-37 .892 52 181 233 8.3 55 0 43 58 49 42 367 13.1
21 White, Caroline 26-24 876 33.7 133-303 .439 29-95 .305 41-57 .719 90 91 181 7.0 55 1 44 43 11 31 336 12.9
02 Heinold, Jordan 28-28 889 31.8 114-274 .416 70-176 .398 35-48 .729 51 83 134 4.8 55 1 54 46 5 48 333 11.9
14 Jeune, Ashli 28-28 708 25.3 69-228 .303 37-129 .287 95-137 .693 35 81 116 4.1 97 4 94 89 15 48 270 9.6
10 Buchsenschutz, Autumn 28-0 531 19.0 29-85 .341 16-58 .276 15-20 .750 14 41 55 2.0 26 0 50 45 1 19 89 3.2
15 Ivy, Mickayla 21-4 385 18.3 20-54 .370 2-14 .143 6-12 .500 27 41 68 3.2 53 1 28 34 13 16 48 2.3
24 Maerkl, Marina 25-0 256 10.2 18-56 .321 0-3 .000 11-14 .786 19 38 57 2.3 30 0 9 16 3 6 47 1.9
13 Hultman, Lexie 7-0 20 2.9 3-7 .429 2-2 1.000 0-1 .000 0 0 0 0.0 4 0 1 4 0 0 8 1.1
11 Barney, Sydney 15-0 76 5.1 6-30 .200 3-24 .125 0-0 .000 1 4 5 0.3 14 0 1 7 0 1 15 1.0
33 O'Meally-Turnbull, Tyra 17-0 107 6.3 4-14 .286 2-5 .400 7-9 .778 6 20 26 1.5 17 0 5 10 4 1 17 1.0
05 Lundquist, Abby 7-0 38 5.4 2-3 .667 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1 5 6 0.9 5 0 1 4 0 1 5 0.7
Total 28 5601 200.0 690-1717 .402 238-752 .316 319-431 .740 391 734 1125 40.2 459 7 433 440 106 256 1937 69.18
Opponents 5601 200.0 561-1527 .367 133-451 .295 286-419 .683 271 652 923 33.0 499 16 291 520 74 210 1541 55.04

Team Statistics DAEW OPP
SCORING 1937 1541
    Points Per Game 69.2 55.0
    Scoring Margin 14.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 690-1717 561-1527
    Field Goal Pct .402 .367
3 POINT FG-ATT 238-752 133-451
    3PT FG Pct .316 .295
    3PT Made Per Game 8.5 4.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 319-431 286-419
    FT Pct .740 .683
    FT Made Per Game 11.4 10.2
REBOUNDS 1125 923
    Rebounds Per Game 40.2 33.0
    Rebounds Margin 7.2 –
ASSISTS 433 291
    Assists Per Game 15.5 10.4
TURNOVERS 440 520
    Turnovers Per Game 15.7 18.6
    Turnovers Margin 2.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.6
STEALS 256 210
    Steals Per Game 9.1 7.5
BLOCKS 106 74
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 2.6
ATTENDANCE 1,588 1,367
    Dates/Avg Per Date 9-176 11-124
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 8-155

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Daemen 457 466 556 458 1937
Opponents 366 359 404 412 1541

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/19 vs Stonehill L 70-77 50
11/09/19 vs Franklin Pierce W 65-45 225
11/15/19 vs Bloomfield W 83-48 200
11/16/19 vs Concordia (N.Y.) W 70-47 175
11/20/19 EDINBORO W 64-57 165
11/23/19 at Wilmington (DE) W 83-51 88
11/29/19 vs Nova Southeastern L 74-77 84
11/30/19 at Barry W 78-69 117

* 12/07/19 ROBERTS WESLEYAN W 70-47 205
* 12/13/19 at Mercy W 68-48 105
* 12/15/19 at St. Thomas Aquinas L 62-67 120

12/21/19 vs American Int'l W 53-40 57
12/22/19 at Saint Rose W 78-57 117

* 01/10/20 QUEENS (NY) W 89-62 105
* 01/12/20 BRIDGEPORT W 61-59 148
* 01/19/20 at Dist. Columbia W 64-35 80
* 01/24/20 MOLLOY W 68-51 175
* 01/26/20 NEW YORK TECH W 52-46 115
* 02/01/20 at Roberts Wesleyan W 80-48 400
* 02/07/20 at Bridgeport W 87-65 98
* 02/09/20 at Queens (NY) W 70-51 64
* 02/14/20 ST. THOMAS AQUINAS W 60-57 310
* 02/16/20 MERCY W 79-60 125
* 02/21/20 DIST. COLUMBIA W 61-50 240
* 02/28/20 at Molloy L 61-68 78
* 03/01/20 at New York Tech L 43-47 100

03/07/20 vs New York Tech W 76-56 210
03/08/20 vs Molloy W 68-56 235

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Daemen College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-3   Home: 8-0   Away: 5-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Filbert, Tiara 16-16 561 35.1 83-213 .390 23-80 .288 42-50 .840 31 47 78 4.9 24 0 58 50 4 21 231 14.4
02 Heinold, Jordan 16-16 544 34.0 73-158 .462 44-107 .411 24-33 .727 33 58 91 5.7 30 0 36 30 4 34 214 13.4
25 Titus, Katie 16-16 436 27.3 77-183 .421 21-79 .266 16-17 .941 40 104 144 9.0 37 0 23 33 29 27 191 11.9
21 White, Caroline 14-12 467 33.4 64-162 .395 16-51 .314 20-30 .667 44 41 85 6.1 31 0 15 26 8 17 164 11.7
14 Jeune, Ashli 16-16 417 26.1 40-127 .315 21-74 .284 61-87 .701 15 41 56 3.5 54 3 52 52 11 23 162 10.1
10 Buchsenschutz, Autumn 16-0 278 17.4 14-40 .350 8-28 .286 0-0 .000 9 21 30 1.9 10 0 22 25 1 9 36 2.3
55 Maerkl, Marina 13-0 102 7.8 10-27 .370 0-0 .000 7-8 .875 8 13 21 1.6 14 0 3 6 2 2 27 2.1
15 Ivy, Mickayla 15-4 273 18.2 12-32 .375 1-11 .091 5-10 .500 15 31 46 3.1 34 0 24 17 9 9 30 2.0
11 Barney, Sydney 9-0 48 5.3 4-15 .267 2-11 .182 0-0 .000 1 4 5 0.6 8 0 1 5 0 1 10 1.1
13 Hultman, Lexie 6-0 16 2.7 2-5 .400 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 1 4 0 0 6 1.0
33 O'Meally-Turnbull, Tyra 9-0 48 5.3 1-6 .167 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 3 7 10 1.1 8 0 3 3 1 1 4 0.4
05 Lundquist, Abby 2-0 11 5.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 1.5 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
Total 16 3201 200.1 380-968 .393 139-446 .312 176-237 .743 221 406 627 39.2 254 3 238 258 69 145 1075 67.19
Opponents 3201 200.1 312-851 .367 72-257 .280 165-235 .702 153 372 525 32.8 277 9 152 308 46 114 861 53.81

Team Statistics DAEW OPP
SCORING 1075 861
    Points Per Game 67.2 53.8
    Scoring Margin 13.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 380-968 312-851
    Field Goal Pct .393 .367
3 POINT FG-ATT 139-446 72-257
    3PT FG Pct .312 .280
    3PT Made Per Game 8.7 4.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 176-237 165-235
    FT Pct .743 .702
    FT Made Per Game 11.0 10.3
REBOUNDS 627 525
    Rebounds Per Game 39.2 32.8
    Rebounds Margin 6.4 –
ASSISTS 238 152
    Assists Per Game 14.9 9.5
TURNOVERS 258 308
    Turnovers Per Game 16.1 19.3
    Turnovers Margin 3.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.5
STEALS 145 114
    Steals Per Game 9.1 7.1
BLOCKS 69 46
    Blocks Per Game 4.3 2.9
ATTENDANCE 1,423 1,045
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-178 8-131
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Daemen 272 245 302 256 1075
Opponents 212 192 239 218 861

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/07/19 ROBERTS WESLEYAN W 70-47 205
12/13/19 at  Mercy W 68-48 105
12/15/19 at  St. Thomas Aquinas L 62-67 120
01/10/20 QUEENS (NY) W 89-62 105
01/12/20 BRIDGEPORT W 61-59 148
01/19/20 at  Dist. Columbia W 64-35 80
01/24/20 MOLLOY W 68-51 175
01/26/20 NEW YORK TECH W 52-46 115
02/01/20 at  Roberts Wesleyan W 80-48 400
02/07/20 at  Bridgeport W 87-65 98
02/09/20 at  Queens (NY) W 70-51 64
02/14/20 ST. THOMAS AQUINAS W 60-57 310
02/16/20 MERCY W 79-60 125
02/21/20 DIST. COLUMBIA W 61-50 240
02/28/20 at  Molloy L 61-68 78
03/01/20 at  New York Tech L 43-47 100


